contagious diseases under circumstances in which the health of other employees or the 
public would be endangered by attendance on duty.  Medical leave with pay may be 
utilized to keep medical, optical or dental appointments.  It may also be utilized for a 
maximum of one hundred twenty five (125) hours per contract year for illness of or 
injury to, a member of the immediate family as defined in this Section residing in the 
employee’s household.  Medical leave shall be debited in half hour units. 

For purposes of medical leave, “immediate family member” shall mean a child, spouse,

[...]

compensable bodily injury, pregnancy, disease, or exposure to contagious diseases under 
circumstances in which the health of other employees or the public would be endangered by 
attendance on duty.  Medical leave with pay may be utilized to keep medical, optical or dental 
appointments.  It may also be utilized for a maximum of one hundred twenty five (125) hours per 

contract year for illness of or injury to, a member of the immediate family as defined in this 
Section.  Medical leave shall be debited in half hour units. 

For purposes of medical leave, “immediate family member” shall mean a child, spouse, parents,